Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

9. Type Product code of taping shall be composed as indicated below.
Ex：　　ＲＳＸ３０１ＬＡＭ－３０　　　 　 ＴＲ
Type code Taping code
Type No.
Bar code
Quantity
Lot No.
The country of origin.
QR code (only for ROHM internal use)
Inspector's stamp
This logo mark means Pb-free
(Correspondence to RoHS)
This mark means Pb-free.
Indication space for ROHM internal use
13.0±0.3
15.4±1.0
φ
1
3
±
0
.2
φ
6
0
±
φ
1
8
0
±01
0 3
＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿
 ©2016- ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved 3/4  2017.5 - Rev.002
[Diode/SOD-128(PMDTM)] [Tape and Packing]
10. Taping Peeling Strength
Peeling strength : 0.1N～1.3N （If products have stored over our recommended storage condition.）
【Test condition （Based on JIS C 0806-3 4,7）】
Pull direction at angle from 165°to 180°and pull the seal tape with the speed of 300mm/min±10mm/min.
11. Recommended storage condition
Recommended storage condition :
Temperature 5℃ - 40℃, Humidity 30%RH - 80%RH
Recommended storage time period :
 ・Dipped SMD products （Sn3Ag0.5Cu） : One year after production
 ・Plated SMD products （Sn2Cu or Sn100%） : Five years after production
Notes） It is strongly recommended to confirm solderability before using products of which storage time
           is exceeding recommended storage time period.
12. Package
Attached position of packing slip
Max.3reel
(Max.3kpcs×3reel＝9kpcs)
(Max.9kpcs×4box＝36kpcs)
Attached position of packing slip
Seal tape
165°～ 180°
Pull Direction
Emboss Carrier
＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿
 ©2016- ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved 4/4  2017.5 - Rev.002
R1102A
© 201  ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Notice
ROHM  Customer Support System
Thank you for your accessing to ROHM product informations.
More detail product informations and catalogs are available, please contact us.
N o t e s
The information contained herein is subject to change without notice.
Before you use our Products, please contact our sales representative and verify the latest specifica-